This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: <a href="https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029421-2025">https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029421-2025</a>

**Planning** 

# **Business, Policy and Project Support for ADSS Cymru**

ADSS Cymru

UK2: Preliminary market engagement notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information

about notice types

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-029421

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-052b51

Published 3 June 2025, 10:41am

#### Scope

### **Description**

Denbighshire County Council on behalf of ADSS Cymru are publishing this Pre-Market Engagement Notice in relation to the Provision of Business, Policy and Project Support for ADSS Cymru.

ADSS Cymru is a not for profit company which represents the statutory directors of social services in Wales and all heads of services who have responsibility for adult services, children and young people services or business management for those services across local authorities in Wales.

ADSS Cymru require a full and robust business, policy and project support service to ensure they are able to deliver a successful programme of improvement in social services across Wales.

### **Total value (estimated)**

• £250,000 excluding VAT

• £300,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

### **Contract dates (estimated)**

- 1 April 2026 to 31 March 2029
- Possible extension to 31 March 2030
- 4 years

### Main procurement category

Services

#### **CPV** classifications

- 79400000 Business and management consultancy and related services
- 79500000 Office-support services
- 79900000 Miscellaneous business and business-related services

#### **Contract locations**

• UKL - Wales

# **Engagement**

# **Engagement deadline**

1	7.	lur	10	20	)25
	, u	u	10	$\sim$	ノムン

#### **Engagement process description**

Any supplier wishing to express an interest in this opportunity should do so by emailing a short description of the services offered by their organisation to <a href="mailto:lee.evans@denbighshire.gov.uk">lee.evans@denbighshire.gov.uk</a> by no later than close of business 17/06/2025

# **Participation**

### Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

### **Submission**

Publication date of tender notice (estimated)

3 November 2025

## **Contracting authority**

### **ADSS Cymru**

• Public Procurement Organisation Number: PYJN-4768-VWHR

Ty Antur

Abercynon, Mountain Ash

CF45 4SN

**United Kingdom** 

Contact name: Lee Evans

Email: <u>lee.evans@denbighshire.gov.uk</u>

Region: UKL15 - Central Valleys

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Devolved regulations that apply: Wales

## Other organisation

These organisations are carrying out the procurement, or part of it, on behalf of the contracting authorities.

### **Denbighshire County Council**

Summary of their role in this procurement: DCC leading on Procurement on behalf of ADSS

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PTPG-8659-JMCD

Wynnstay Road

Ruthin

**LL15 1YN** 

**United Kingdom** 

Email: <u>lee.evans@denbighshire.gov.uk</u>

Region: UKL13 - Conwy and Denbighshire

# **Contact organisation**

Contact ADSS Cymru for any enquiries.